
Plumbing Permit Activity Report - May 2024

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

P24-0298 5/1/2024 2825 WHITE ST 52001 MIKE BLASER BANASKY, REAGAN P & RACHEL T BLASER PLUMBING Plumbing for bathroom in basement $51.80 1013156022

P24-0299 5/1/2024 489 WOODLAND RDG, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JIM WILLENBORG SUE ANN MARCH WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Removing Tub & Installing New Shower $18.80 

P24-0300 5/2/2024 1770 PLYMOUTH CT 52003 TONY STEVE HARTIG, WESLEY K TRUST PRECISION PLUMBING Install a water meter and RPZ for irrigation 

system

$40.80 1035277005

P24-0301 5/1/2024 1806 AVALON RD 52001 LARY SCHLOSSER SCHLOSSER, LARY J & PATRICIA M Installing Extra Water Meter $25.40 1022451006

P24-0302 5/9/2024 1698 JACKSON ST, APT 1 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER EICHSTADT, ALEXANDER LEE & ANDRESS 

BOGGS

ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replacing a 40 Gallon Water Heater $22.65 1024268001

P24-0303 5/9/2024 420 VALERIA ST 52001 JIM WILLENBORG WOOD, TIMOTHY B & ABIGAIL C WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Replacing 3/4 Lead Water Service & Sewer 

from Property Line to Building

$40.80 1024102013

P24-0304 5/6/2024 2417 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 JOHN DOLTER DOLTER, JOHN J & JANE E DOLTER HEATING & COOLING New sewer service from main to house $40.80 1107456018

P24-0305 5/6/2024 3505 CRESCENT RDG 52003 JIM WILLENBORG CAMERON, CLIFTON J & AMY M WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Roughing-in Plumbing for Basement 

Bathroom

$51.80 1028477009

P24-0306 5/15/2024 361 N GRANDVIEW AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER PINGMAN LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas pressure test $25.40 1026252015

P24-0307 5/9/2024 420 VALERIA ST 52001 JIM WILLENBORG WOOD, TIMOTHY B & ABIGAIL C WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Water service from main to property line $25.40 1024102013

P24-0308 5/6/2024 3007 DEERWOOD CIR, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRETT MILBERT MARY JO KENNEALLY SERVICE ONE Install a 50 gallon water heater $22.65 

P24-0309 5/8/2024 1064 CLEVELAND AVE 52003 CORY RANSON MCDERMOTT, MARILYN I CR TOTAL PLUMBING INC Gas pressure test $25.40 1025381004

P24-0310 5/9/2024 5005 FALCON DR 52001 TROY GREEN YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC CRAWFORD HEATING & COOLING 

CO

Adding a 6" RPZ and a 3" RPZ for mobile 

home park

$40.80 1012151002

P24-0311 5/7/2024 420 VALERIA ST 52001 JIM WILLENBORG WOOD, TIMOTHY B & ABIGAIL C WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Install a water heater $22.65 1024102013

P24-0312 5/8/2024 3103 WHITE ST 52001 JIM WILLENBORG NISSEN, DAVID D WILLENBORG PLUMBING & 

HEATING INC

Water service from property line to building $25.40 1014233013

P24-0313 5/7/2024 1091 MAIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE MINER GRONEN MINER PLUMBING INC Kitchen Remodel for New Restaurant. 

Relocation of Drains & Water Lines for 3 

Compartment Sink, 2 Compartment Sink, 

Dishwasher, Server Area, Hand Wash Sinks. 

Gas Pipe to Fryer, Stove & Oven.

$157.40 

P24-0314 5/9/2024 1949 SAINT AMBROSE ST 52001 JAMES ELLIOTT DUEHR, WM J JR J & H PLUMBING New sewer service from main to house $40.80 1023303022

P24-0315 5/15/2024 401 CENTRAL AVE 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER ZOROS INVESTMENTS LLC ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Gas Piping $25.40 1025237012

P24-0316 5/10/2024 464 W 3RD ST 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK SCALLON, WILLIAM HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Install an additional water heater $22.65 1025257001
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P24-0317 5/10/2024 2714 WASHINGTON ST 52001 DALE DALSING JOHNSON, JACQUELINE S DALSING MASTER PLUMBING Replace sewer service from main to house $40.80 1013182012

P24-0318 5/10/2024 925 ALTHAUSER ST 52001 ANDY HANSELMAN DROESSLER, GABRIELLE L FKA GABRIELLE 

L HINGTGEN

HANSELMAN PLUMBING Repair sewer service from property line to 

house

$25.40 1013435015

P24-0319 5/13/2024 2139 GRAHAM CIR 52002 AARON GROSS ROKUSEK, JEFF A IOWA BATH SOLUTIONS LLC D/B/A 

BATH FITTER

Replace shower $18.80 1021253011

P24-0320 5/13/2024 1863 PHYLLRICH DR 52002 AARON GROSS SCHLUETER, STEPHEN J & CATHY A IOWA BATH SOLUTIONS LLC D/B/A 

BATH FITTER

Replace shower $18.80 1021453015

P24-0321 5/17/2024 3500 DODGE ST 52003 MIKE PORTZEN JR MD5 DUBUQUE LLC DUBUQUE PLUMBING & HEATING Plumbing for Starbucks $175.00 1028427009

P24-0322 5/14/2024 2619 BROADWAY ST 52001 DEAN ROCKE ZAMORA, ALEXANDER P NORTHEAST IOWA MECHANICAL 

SYSTEMS LLC

Install a natural gas water heater $22.65 1013312010

P24-0323 5/16/2024 2065 SUNNYVIEW DR 52001 JOE BRADLEY GIANINO, JOSEPH A & SARA J BRADLEY PLUMBING LLC Install new sewer line from main to house $40.80 1023304023

P24-0324 5/15/2024 847 KAUFMANN AVE 52001 MIKE BLASER BUSE, MARGARET M & TIMOTHY E BLASER PLUMBING Change drain line to laundry box $40.80 1014451003

P24-0326 5/15/2024 2040 AVALON RD 52001 GREG SCHADL FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 

ASSOCIATION

MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Install a water heater $22.65 1022333008

P24-0327 5/15/2024 2726 CENTRAL AVE 52001 TONY MALLERS AMANI HOLDINGS LLC TK PLUMBING Repair sewer in yard $25.40 1013308008

P24-0328 5/16/2024 115 W 11TH ST 52001 TONY STEVE K & L LEASING LLC PRECISION PLUMBING Gas Test - Apt. 303 $25.40 1024455014

P24-0329 5/16/2024 3485 WINDSOR AVE 52001 COLBY KIEFFER STONEHILL FRANCISCAN SERVICES INC HEARTLAND MECHANICAL 

CONTRACTING LLC

Add a floor drain and mop sink $27.60 1012451011

P24-0330 5/16/2024 2040 AVALON RD 52001 JAMES ELLIOTT FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 

ASSOCIATION

J & H PLUMBING New sewer service from main to house $40.80 1022333008

P24-0331 5/17/2024 1815 JACKSON ST 52001 MIKE BLASER AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK INC BLASER PLUMBING Plumbing for remodel $136.50 1024257016

P24-0332 5/17/2024 17283 DAYFLOWER ST 52001 MIKE BLASER SUNRISE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC BLASER PLUMBING Install water meter, outside city limits of 

Dubuque - connecting to City Water - Fee 

Waived

$0.00 1003402003

P24-0333 5/29/2024 2501 BROADWAY ST 52001 JOHN VALENTI MUELLER, ROBERT E & SHARON M 2017 

REVOCABLE TRUST

VALENTI PLUMBING LL Install a second water meter for 2nd floor 

apartment (5/8" water meter and UFR) and 

running hot and cold water lines in basement

$40.80 1013360015

P24-0334 5/20/2024 127 N BOOTH ST 52001 MATTHEW SPLINTER CARPENTER, TAYLOR ALL SEASONS HEATING & COOLING Replace a 40 gallon water heater $22.65 1026287020

P24-0336 5/21/2024 1201 LOCUST ST, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JAMES ELLIOTT 799 MAIN LLC J & H PLUMBING Install water piping for an outside faucet $40.80 

P24-0338 5/21/2024 12162 TIMBER CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JAMES ELLIOTT RUDEN, MICHAEL & SUSAN J & H PLUMBING Install water meter, RPZ and dual check - 

connecting to City water

$0.00 

P24-0339 5/21/2024 799 MAIN ST 52001 ROSS BALL 799 MAIN LLC ROSCO PLUMBING SERVICES LLC Plumbing for the remodel of 36 apartments 

for commercial property - installing 2 water 

meters ( 1 house and 1 for commercial space) 

A separate permit will be taken out for the 

plumbing for the basement and 1st floor.

$2,829.85 1025204002

P24-0340 5/29/2024 2501 BROADWAY ST 52001 JOHN VALENTI MUELLER, ROBERT E & SHARON M 2017 

REVOCABLE TRUST

VALENTI PLUMBING LL Install a water heater for 2501 1/2 Broadway $22.65 1013360015

P24-0341 6/3/2024 3727 AEROSTAR DR 52001 AARON GROSS BALFE, MICHAEL W & HELEN J IOWA BATH SOLUTIONS LLC D/B/A 

BATH FITTER

Convert tub to shower $18.80 1012303006

P24-0343 5/23/2024 2790 SHIRAS AVE 52001 TONY HOLLENBACK FLOOD, MATTHEW J & PAULINE D HOLLENBACK PLUMBING Roughing in underground to a workshop $106.80 1107176035
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P24-0344 5/28/2024 645 ANGELLA ST 52001 BRETT MILBERT MEDINGER, RUSS SERVICE ONE Install a 40 gallon natural gas water heater $22.65 1024305005

P24-0345 5/24/2024 3301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, STE 102 

52001

GREG SCHADL RAUEN PROPERTIES LLC MR ROOTER OF DUBUQUE Install a water heater for Suite 102 $22.65 1021481006

P24-0346 5/30/2024 1919 UNIVERSITY AVE 52001 JERRY MARO BEACH FRONT PROPERTIES LLC Water Heater Replacement $22.65 1026134013

P24-0349 5/28/2024 740 PERU RD 52001 MIKE BLASER SPAUTZ, MICHAEL J BLASER PLUMBING Remove and replace shower $18.80 1012378012

P24-0352 5/29/2024 3270 SPRING VALLEY RD 52001 CORY HENKE SCHWENDINGER, PAUL J & ASHLEI K MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Replacing Shower $18.80 1015305001

P24-0353 5/29/2024 820 KELLY LN 52003 ANDY HANSELMAN RICHARD GREGORY HANSELMAN PLUMBING Remove tub and replace with shower in 

master bathroom, plumbing for basement 

bathroom remodel, relocating water heater

$90.85 

P24-0354 5/29/2024 3134 PASADENA CT, #18, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE BLASER GALEN & TERUKO JOHNSON BLASER PLUMBING Remove tub and replace with shower for 

Unit 18

$18.80 

P24-0355 5/29/2024 2908 ELM ST 52001 BRIDGET CLARK CLARK, FORRESTT E & BRIDGET M Replace toilet, shower and water heater $40.25 1013109011

P24-0356 6/4/2024 75 DIAGONAL ST 52001 SHAUN GILLIGAN HEFEL, ADAM J & AMANDA M GILLY'S PLUMBING & REPAIR LLC Replace sewer service from main to house $40.80 1013313012

P24-0359 5/31/2024 2677 KNOB HILL DR 52003 CORY HENKE LORENCE, JAMES E & BARTLE, RACHEAL 

M

MAD CITY WINDOWS AND BATHS 

LLC

Replacing Tub $18.80 1034430018

52 $4,785.60 
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